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1 Meeting Logistics 
NAME OF MEETING:  PCC Cancer Clinical Trials Collaborative 
Date 7/17/23 
Time 1:30 pm 
Location Teams Meeting 
Purpose: Bi-monthly meeting 

2 Attendees (Name and Organization):  
Name Organization 
April Barry DOH 
Mark Wojtowicz mjwojtowicz@geisinger.edu  

Kate Shaw kate@aaci-cancer.org  

Donna Haney haneydl@upmc.edu  

Joanne Boyd boydjm@upmc.edu  

Margaret von Mehren margaret.vonmehren@fccc.edu  

Amanda Logan alogan@precogllc.org  

Joseph Carver joseph.carver2@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 

Margaret Rosenzweig mros@pitt.edu  

Eveline Phillips eveline.phillips@pennmedicine.upenn.edu  

Patrick Loftus ploftus@pa.gov  

Erica Dahlmeier erica.dahlmeier@pennmedicine.upenn.edu  

Diana Fox diana.fox@cancer.org  

Holly Dolan hdolan@pennstatehealth.psu.edu  

Laura Toole laura.toole@cancernepa.org  

Conor Millard cmillard@phmc.org  

Brenda Anastasio banastasio@pa.gov  

Armenta Washington armenta.washington@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 

Carmen Guerra carmen.guerra@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 

Isoris Nivar inivar@pennmedicine.upenn.edu  

Veronica Rodriguez veronica.rodriguez@pennmedicine.upenn.edu  

Kendra Cameron kendra@aaci-cancer.org  

Anna Showers showersp@upmc.edu  

Gene Lengerich elengerich@psu.edu  

Linda Robertson lynrob28@gamil.com  

  

3 Agenda Items:  
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ID Description Owner  

1  April Barry and Lyn Robertson opened the meeting AB LR  
2  Each member of the Collaborative Introduced Self and 

Organization 
ALL  

3  Kendra Cameron presented on AACI survey results on Diversity in 
Clinical Trials  

KC  

4  Poll was executed and the Collaborative will meeting bi-month AB  
5  Another Poll was executed, and the priority of the Collaborative 

were established (listed in order of priority) 
1) Promote patient navigation or case management that 

facilitate access clinical trials at the time of diagnosis. 
2) Ensure access to cancer clinical trials. 
3) Review clinical trial eligibility requirements to promote  

the inclusion of patients from racial and ethnic minority group     
           clinical trials.     

4) Connect patients and survivors to cancer research. 
5) Educate oncology healthcare professionals regarding the 

benefits of developing a patient-centric enrollment process 
and for clinical trials to increase the enrollment of cancer 
patients. 

 

AB and LR  

6  Membership in the PCC was reviewed AB  
7  Next steps: AB will email those in attendance that are not members 

of the PCC 
AB  

8  Next meeting scheduled TBD   
 
 
 
NEXT MEETING:  

Agenda-July 17, 2023

Pennsylvania Cancer Coalition (PCC): Cancer Clinical Trials Collaborative Overview

• Welcome and Introductions

• Presentation
Kendra Ca meron
Program Coordinator
Association of American Cancer Institutes
Diversity in Clinical Trials Survey Results

• Development of Collaborative Priorities/Workplan
• Poll and Discussion

• Membership in PCC

• What would be helpful to you?

• Next Meeting: Results of Poll
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